

1840 S. Gaffey St., Box 34 San Pedro, CA 90731

(310) 918-8650

www.cspnc.org

GOVERNING BOARD

Douglas Epperhart President

Dean Pentcheff Vice President

Shannon Ross Secretary

David Myers Treasurer

Robert Bryant

Isiah Cade

Erin Carter

Rudy Caseres

Louis Dominguez

Anna Erneholm

Robert Gelfand

Noel Gould

Richard Havenick

Kandee Kawishima

Daniel Kohn

Kavitha Muthuswamy

Michael Riso



Certified December 11, 2001

December 19, 2017

Mr. Larry Smith Atlas Green Works larryes55@gmail.com

RE: San Pedro Urban Greening Implementation Plan

Dear Larry:

I am pleased to inform you that the Coastal San Pedro Neighborhood Council adopted the following resolution supporting the San Pedro Urban Greening Implementation Plan:

Be it resolved, the Coastal San Pedro Neighborhood Council endorses the overall concept of the San Pedro Greening Plan set forth by Larry Smith of Atlas Green Works, and further, the Coastal San Pedro Neighborhood Council encourages that native plants be prioritized in future projects.

We look forward to working with you to make these proposals a reality.

Thank you for your work to improve our community.

Sincerely,

Douglas Epperhart, President

Touglas Epperhart